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(EMERGENCY) 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document NO. 1103 

H.P. 818 House of Representatives. April 2, 1987 
Submitted pursuant to Title 36, section 1604. 
Reference to the Committee on Taxation suggested and 

ordered printed. 
EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 

Presented by Representative CASHMAN of Old Town. 
Cosponsored by Senator n~ITCHELL of Oxford. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN 

AN ACT to Establish Municipal Cost Components 
for Services to be Rendered in Fiscal 

Year 1987-88. 

Emergency preamble. Whereas, Acts of the Legis­
lature do not become effective until 90 days after 
adjournment unless enacted as emergencies; and 

Whereas, prompt determination and certification 
of the municipal cost components in the unorganized 
territory tax district is necessary to the establish­
ment of a mill rate and the levy of the unorganized 
territory educational and services tax; and 

Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, 
these facts create an emergency within the meaning of 
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the Constitution of Maine and require the following 
legislation as immediately necessary for the preser­
vation of the public peace, health and safety; now, 
therefore, 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as 
follows: 

7 Sec. 1. Municipal cost components for services 
8 rendered. In accordance with the Maine Revised Stat-
9 utes, Title 36, chapter 115, the Legislature deter-

10 mines that the net municipal cost component for ser-
11 vices and reimbursements to be rendered in fiscal 
12 year 1987-88 is $6,594;899 as reflected in the fol-
13 lowing list. 
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Audit - Report 
- Fiscal Administrator 
- Township Reports 

Education - Operations 
- Operations Benedicta 

Forest Fire Protection 

Human Services - General Assistance 

Property Tax Assessment 

Total State Agencies 

County reimbursements for services: 

Aroostook 
Franklin 
Oxford 
Penobscot 
Piscataquis 
Somerset 
Washington 

$229,088 
200,690 
296,070 
177,962 
329,773 
466,744 
364,899 

Total County Services 
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1987-88 

$ 3,000 
67,501 
12,000 

4,095,917 
268,729 

60,730 

220,527 

368,269 

$2,065,226 
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TOTAL REQUIREMENTS $7,161,899 

COMPUTATION OF ASSESSMENT 
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Requirements $7,161,899 
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Less Deductions: 
General -

Special Revenue to be used 
by State Tax Assessor under 
the Maine Revised Statutes, 
Title 36, section 1602, 
subsection 4 $100,000 
State Revenue Stlci:ring 194,000 
Miscellaneous n~venues 15,000 

j' 

TOTAL 

Educational -
Lands Reserve Trust 
Tuition-Travel 
Township 14 
Miscellaneous 

TOTAL 

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 

TAX ASSESSMENT 

$146,000 
80,000 
27,000 
5,000 

$ 309,000 

$ 258,000 

$ 567,000 

$6,594,899 

25 Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are 
26 appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the 
27 purposes of this Act. 

28 1986-87 

29 AUDIT, DEPARTMENT OF 

30 

31 

32 
33 

Unorganized Territory 

All Other 

Provides funds for pub­
lication and mailing of 

Page 3-LR2390 

$12,000 



!I 

I 
I: 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

the unorganized terri­
tory annual report. 
These funds will be re­
imbursed to the General 
Fund through the Unor­
ganized Territory Edu­
cation and Services 
Fund. 

9 Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited 
10 in the preamble, this Act shall take effect when ap-
11 proved. 

12 
. .\. 

STAT.E;'[':"<;NT OF FACT 

13 The purpose of this bill is reflected in the 
14 emergency preamble. 

15 2390032787 
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